Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 02-1	1-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
	recent and itsdemark office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Face.	39402
Please record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies
Wilson A. Felknor	Name: Felknor Ventures, LLC
Ron C. Hicks	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 616 Melton Hill Dr.
# Assignment	Clinton ST: TN Zip: 37716
Security Agreement Change of Nam	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache
Execution Date: Jan. 28, 2005	Yes S No
. Application number(s) or patent number	Z(a):
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) KELECH1 00000071 11046290	B. Patent No.(s)
**ELECH1 00000071 11046290 40.00 GP	
KELECH1 00000071 11046290 40.00 DP Additional numb	are attached? Yes No
Additional numb Name and address of party to whom corresponding concerning document	6. Total number of applications 1 and patents involved:
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponding concerning document KELSHI 000007 This St. P. McKee	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
. Name and address of party to whom corresponding concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponding concerning document KELSHI 000007 This St. P. McKee	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponding concerning document KELEAN MICHAEL F. MCKEE Internal Address: Attorney at Law Street Address: 804 Swaps Lane	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponding concerning document KELENT 1000071 11046290 Name: Michael E. McKee Internal Address: Attorney at Lav	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to
Additional number of party to whom corresponding concerning document with the corresponding concerning concerning document with the corresponding concerning concern	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page
Additional number of party to whom corresponding concerning document with the corresponding concerning concerning document with the corresponding concerning concern	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional number of party to whom corresponding concerning document of the co	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 105 THIS SPACE
Additional numbers of party to whom corresponding concerning document with the corresponding concerning c	6. Total number of applications 1 and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SEE THIS SPACE

02/04/2004 AMPLEEN 1 0000007 110/62907

PATENT

REEL: 016238 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT

I, Wilson A. Felknor, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 616 Melton Hill Dr., Clinton, Tennessee 37716, and Ron C. Hicks, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 121 Mountain Vista Dr., Vonore, Tennessee 37885, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Felknor Ventures, LLC, having an address at 616 Melton Hill Dr., Clinton, 37716, its successors, assigns and Tennessee representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application identified below:

PLANTER FOR GROWING PLANTS Title:

Wilson A. Felknor and Ron C. Hicks Inventors:

Execution date: Jan. 28, 2005 by W.A. Felknor

and Jan. 28, 2005 by Ron Hicks

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Wilson A. Felkhor

Assignment.

COUNTY OF COUNTY	
I hereby certify that Felknor, personally known by me who by me, and under oath acknowledged was duly signed, sealed and deliver at the foot thereof.	l that the foregoing Assignment
1/28/05, 2005	Ron C. Hicks
STATE OF TENNESSEE) COUNTY OF Seudon)	
personally known by me who then and under oath acknowledged that the signed, sealed and delivered by hi foot thereof.	foregoing Assignment was duly m on the date appearing at the
January 28, 2005	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: $8/12/06$

2

RECORDED: 01/28/2005